STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

P. O. Box 2008

NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050

RESOLUTION

concerning

FACULTY EXCHANGE at CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

May 7, 1982

- WHEREAS, An exchange of teachers with foreign institutions provides enrichment of educational programs, be it
- RESOLVED, That under the authority granted by Sections 10-27, 10-109b and 10-329a of the General Statutes, the Board of Trustees for the State Colleges of Connecticut authorizes an exchange of teachers involving Donald McDonough, Assistant Professor of English at Central Connecticut State College, and Ian White, Lecturer in English at Bradford College, Bradford, England. The said exchange to be subject to the following conditions:
 - A. The salary of Mr. McDonough shall be paid by Central Connecticut State College.
 - B. The salary of Mr. White shall be paid by Bradford College.
 - C. Transportation, lodging, and other personal expenses incurred in the exchange will be fully assumed by the individuals involved.
 - D. Mr. White will teach in the Department of English at Central Connecticut State College.
 - E. This exchange shall be for the academic year 1982-1983.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost Executive Director

RESOLUTION

RECEIJED

APR 2 0 1092

BOARD OF TRUSTEES EOR THE STATE COLLEGES

Concerning A

Faculty Exchange

At

CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

- WHEREAS, An exchange of teachers with foreign institutions provides enrichment of educational programs, be it
- RESOLVED, That under the authority granted by Sections 10-27, 10-109b and 10-329a of the General Statutes, the Board of Trustees for the State Colleges of Connecticut authorizes an exchange of teachers involving Donald McDonough, Assistant Professor of English at Central Connecticut State College, and Ian White, Lecturer in English at Bradford College, Bradford, England. The said exchange to be subject to the following conditions:
 - A. The salary of Mr. McDonough shall be paid by Central Connecticut State College.
 - B. The salary of Mr. White shall be paid by Bradford College.
 - C. Transportation, lodging, and other personal expenses incurred in the exchange will be fully assumed by the individuals involved.
 - D. Mr. White will teach in the Department of English at Central Connecticut State College.
 - E. This exchange shall be for the 82-83 academic year.